# GARNETT, KS



# CITY COMMISSION MEETING

Small, Serene, Simply Garnett.

# AGENDA

**OCTOBER 23<sup>RD</sup>, 2018** 

## I. Call to Order

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Invocation

## II. Approval of October 4th, 2018 City Commission Special Meeting Minutes

#### III. Approval of October 9th, 2018 City Commission Meeting Minutes

IV. Citizens to be Heard

#### V. Governing Body Comment

- A. Student Representative Will Mechnig
- B. City Commissioner Brigitte Brecheisen-Huss
- C. Mayor Pro-Tempore Greg A. Gwin
- D. Mayor Jody Cole

#### VI. Regular Business

- A. Reappointment of Erin Stevenson to the Garnett Community Foundation Board of Directors
- B. Feedback on News Release for Three or Five Member City Commission
- C. Consideration of Semi-Monthly Bills in the amount of \$120,554.92

#### VII. Informational Items

A. City Manager's Report

#### VIII. Citizens to be Heard

IX. Adjournment